Form PTO-1504 F 1-31-92	08-14-2	1001	TET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa			ttached original documents or copy hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies, LESLIE FAY LICENSING ENTERPRION Associated Corporation-State Other Other Conveying party(ies, Associated Other Conveying party(ies, Associated Associated Other Associated Other	1018113 ISES CORP.	Address: 1 Gre States of A	d address of receiving party(ies): YSER-ROTH CORPORATION O2 Corporate Center Boulevard, eensboro, North Carolina, United merica
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No		Association General Partnership Limited Partnership _X_ Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement Char Other:	erger nge of Name	If assigne domestic	e is not domiciled in the United States, a representative designation is attached: Yesx_No ions must be a separate document from
Execution Date: May 3, 2001		Additiona	I name(s) & addresses attached?Yesx_No
4. Application number(s) or regist A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ration number(s)	B. Tradem	eark Registration No.(s). 132 and 1,219,189
Additional	Numbers attache	ed?Yes	s _X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			umber of applications and jistration involved: 2
Name: Janet L. Hoffman		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.		X Enclose X Author	ized to be charged to deposit
Street Address: 866 United Nation	ns Plaza	(Only if	total fee is not sufficient)
City: New York State: NY Zip	o: <u>10017</u>		
		8. Deposit	account number:
07-30-2001		1	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
_	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document. JANET L. HOFFMAN	lief, the foregoing in	formation is tru	ue and correct and any attached copy is a JULY 30, 2001
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total numb	er of pages compris	ng cover sheet	:_3
8/AN/2007 ANSEN 4-0000000 125002		FZLZ File	No.: LFLE USA TT-01/04524
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 2 MC:482 LFLE\TTINSTR-LTA\TTINSTR251491\(1004524	-USA.doc		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LESLIE FAY LICENSING ENTERPRISES CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware located and doing business at 1412 Broadway, New York, New York, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark(s) (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
HUE (Stylized)	1,250,432
HUES	1,219,189

and WHEREAS, KAYSER-ROTH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware located at 102 Corporate Center Boulevard, Greensboro, North Carolina, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

	LESLIE FAY LICENSING ENTEPRISES CORP
	By: Ala Tuent
	Name: Warren T. Wishart
	Title: Chief Financial Officer
reservant.	Date of Signature: May 3, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0672